
 

Bid Opening Record 

 

 

 

Procurement Reference No NCS/RFQ/NAMPORT/10103223/2024 

Procurement Description: Provision of Waste Removal Services for the Port of Luderitz for 3 years  

Enquiry/ Issue Date: 09 August 2024 

Bid Closing Date: 30 August 2024 @12h00 Time: 12h00 

Opening Date: 30 August 2024 @12h00 

BID OPENING DETAILS 

Bidders Name 
Date & 
Time 

Received 

Price (Currency)  
Excl. VAT 

BSD 
(Bid Securing 
Declaration) 

SSC 
(Social 

Security)  

NAMR
A 

(Receiver 
of 

Revenue) 

AA 
(Affirmativ
e Action) 

WU 
(Written 

Undertakin
g – Section 

138(2)  

CRD 
(Company 

Registration 
Documents) 

REMARKS  

Diclas Waste Oil Management CC 

30-Aug-24; 
08:57  

N$ 24 950.00 Yes Yes Yes Expired, 
08-Mar-

24 

Yes Yes 

 

Gamon Trading Enterprises CC 
29-Aug-24; 
16:51  

N$ 32 925.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

Hike Rauch Investment CC 
29-Aug-24; 
09:33  

N$ 35 000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

Rent-a-Drum (Pty) Ltd 
30-Aug-24; 
11:57 

 
N$ 2 741.74 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

Roha Investment CC 
30-Aug-24; 
11:35 

 
N$ 30 000.00 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

S Negumbo Trading Enterprises CC 
30-Aug-24; 
11:35 

 
N$ 26 400.00 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

Beckcsmarie investment CC 
30-Aug-24; 
11:43 

N$ 32 500.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

K and G Trading Enterprise CC 
 

30-Aug-24; 
10:54 

N$ 869 000.00 
(for 3 years) 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

KM Pest Control Namibia & Cleaning 
Services CC 

30-Aug-24; 
11:56 

N$ 8 170.32 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 



 

Bid Opening Record 

 

 

 

Nakawa Trading Enterprises CC 
30-Aug-24; 
02:13 AM 

N$ 18 000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

Reinesme Trading Enterprises CC 
30-Aug-24; 
11:18 

N$ 25 960.30 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

Shineshili Investments CC 
 

29-Aug-24; 
12:26  

N$ 18 000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

PRESENT AT OPENING 

NAME: SIGNATURE: 

Kandenge Tshifundo  

The above officer(s) confirm that the number of submissions is correct and that no prices are confirmed at this stage 

 
 


